Docket No. 21183-P001P1

102066762

STRICE OF PHOLIC RECORDS To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

4-11-02

Raymond W. Ellis Mark T. Pendleton Charles M. Baylis 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Domain Logix Corporation 1168 Cherry Avenue San Jose, California 95125

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

Execution Date: March 15, 2002, March 21, 2002 and March 18, 2002

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/899,833

B. Patent

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Barry S. Newberger Winstead Sechrest & Minick P.C. 5400 Renaissance Tower 1201 Elm Street Dallas, TX 75270

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Check enclosed

8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Barry S. Newberger

(512) 370-2808

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7

00000113 09899833 04/24/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

AUSTIN\_1\186852\1 21183-P001P1 - 04/02/2002

> **PATENT** REEL: 012814 FRAME: 0142

21183-P001P1 PATENT

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Raymond W. Ellis, of Austin,

County of Travis and state of Texas,

(2) Mark T. Pendleton, of San Diego,

County of San Diego and state of California

(3) Charles M. Baylis, of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton and state of Ohio,

•

have invented certain improvements in

AUTOMATED TOOL MANAGEMENT IN A MULTI-PROTOCOL ENVIRONMENT

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (1) September 1, 2001; (2) September 4, 2002; and (3) September 2, 2001.

Whereas, Domain Logix Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 1168 Cherry Avenue, San Jose, California 95125, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Domain Logix Corporation its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Domain Logix Corporation its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Domain Logix Corp. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Domain Logix Corporation.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012814 FRAME: 0143

(1)	Signed at Just TX	, on _	Raymond W. Ellis
(2)	Signed at	, on _	, 2002.
			Mark T. Pendleton
(3)	Signed at	, on _	, 2002.
			Charles Baylis

DALLAS\_1\3624612\1 21183-P001P1 - 03/14/2002 21183-P001P1 PATENT

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Raymond W. Ellis, of Austin,

County of Travis and state of Texas,

(2) Mark T. Pendleton, of San Diego,

County of San Diego and state of California

(3) Charles M. Baylis, of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton and state of Ohio,

have invented certain improvements in

## AUTOMATED TOOL MANAGEMENT IN A MULTI-PROTOCOL ENVIRONMENT

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (1) September 1, 2001; (2) September 4, 2002; and (3) September 2, 2001.

Whereas, Domain Logix Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 8303 North Mopac Expressway, Suite A-101, Austin, Texas 78759, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Domain Logix Corporation its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Domain Logix Corporation its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Domain Logix Corp. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Domain Logix Corporation.

(1)	Signed at	_, on, 2002.
		Raymond W. Ellis
		, ,
(2)	Signed at	_, on $3/21/02$ , 2002.
		Must I tarret
		Mark T. Pendleton
(3)	Signed at	_, on, 2002.

Charles Baylis

DALLAS\_1\3624612\2 21183-P001P1 - 03/19/2002 21183-P001P1 PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Raymond W. Ellis, of Austin,

County of Travis and state of Texas,

(2) Mark T. Pendleton, of San Diego,

County of San Diego and state of California

(3) Charles M. Baylis, of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton and state of Ohio,

have invented certain improvements in

# AUTOMATED TOOL MANAGEMENT IN A MULTI-PROTOCOL ENVIRONMENT

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (1) September 1, 2001; (2) September 4, 2002; and (3) September 2, 2001.

Whereas, Domain Logix Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 8303 North Mopac Expressway, Suite A-101, Austin, Texas 78759, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Domain Logix Corporation its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Domain Logix Corporation its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Domain Logix Corp. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Domain Logix Corporation.

Page 1 of 2

(1)	Signed at	, on, 2002.
		Raymond W. Ellis
(2)	Signed at	, on, 2002.

Mark T. Pendleton	

(3)	Signed at	9:53 am,	on	Harch	18	_, 2002.
-----	-----------	----------	----	-------	----	----------

Charles Baylis

DALLAS\_1\3624612\1 21183-P001P1 - 03/14/2002